Neighborhood, Döşemealtı District, Antalya Province, and located on Block 27638, Parcel 1, was transferred to Ziraat Participation 

Bank Inc. through a sale-leaseback agreement. Under the Financial Lease Agreement, it was decided to lease the property from Ziraat 

Participation Bank Inc. for a total principal amount of USD 22,500,000 (Twenty-Two Million Five Hundred Thousand US Dollars) for a 

36-month term with equal installment payments. Our company would reclaim ownership of the property on the due date of the final 

lease. 

At this stage, the lease was settled with our equity as of the 25th installment, and the lease and all related payments have been

[...]

1,872,500,000.00 TL (exempt from VAT pursuant to Article 17/4-y of the Value Added Tax Law). 

5- Under the Financial Lease Agreement, our Company will lease the property in question from Ziraat Participation Bank Inc. for a 60-

month term, with equal installments, and a total principal payment of USD 38,000,000 (Thirty-Eight Million US Dollars). Our Company 

will reclaim ownership of the property on the due date of the final lease. 

In order to meet medium and long term financing needs and to increase liquidity, our Company’s Board of Directors has decided  to 

sell the Immovable Property, which is a Reinforced Concrete Factory and Land located in Antalya Province, Döşemealtı District,